

TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, DINDIGUL 206th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 02.08.2023 at 05.00 PM

The matter of issue of First Consent to the following files are placed before the committee for approval.

SI. No	ltem No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved / Not Approved)
٦.	206-01	M/s. SIVASAKTHI NURSING HOME, S.F.No:14/1B1C,14/1B1D, Palani Village, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTO-Direct	Approved
2.	206-02	M/S. S R T BLUE METALS, S.F.No. 1025/1A2, 1C1, Koothampoondi Village, Oddanchathiram Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTO-Direct	Approved
3.	206-03	M/s. K VINJAIMANIOSAI ROUGH STONE QUARRY, S.F.No. 388/1, Melkaraipatti village, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District.	RS	CTO-Direct	Approved
4.	206-04	M/s.NAGA LIMITED CONSUMER DIVISION UNIT-2, S.F.No. 1716/1, 1726/1B, 2, 3, 4B, 5, 1727/2B, 1729/1H1, 1H2,1I, 2, 1730/1F3,2D1,No.1, Padiyur Village, Vedasandur Taluk, Dindigul District.	OL	CTO-Direct	Approved
5.	206-05	M/s. SRI KARIYAKALIAMMAN CHAMBER, S.F.NO: 642/2,643/2 Korikadavu Village, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTO-Direct	Approved
6.	206-06	M/s. SRI SELVANAYAGI AMMAN CHAMBER, S.F.No:330/3,332/2, Melakaraipatty Village, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District.	os	CTO-Direct	Approved
7.	206-07	M/s. KANNA HOSPITAL, T.S.No. 152/1, 13 D, Bakrishnapuram Village, Dindigul East Taluk, Dindigul District.	os	CTO-Direc	t Approved

AE-II/TNPCB/DGL

Convend AE-I/TNPCB/DGL

Chairman District Level Consent Clearance Committee Dindigul District.



TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, DINDIGUL 207th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 18.08.2023 at 11.30 AM

The matter of issue of First Consent to the following files are placed before the committee for approval.

SI. No	ltem No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved / Not Approved)
1.	207-01	M/s. ESHA BLUE METALS (P) LTD, S.F.No.89/7A, 89/7B, 87/2, 182/2B, Veeralapatty Village, Oddanchatram Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTO-Direct	Approved
2.	207-02	M/s. AMMAN TRADING CORPORATION, S.F.No: 29/1, Midapadi Village, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District.	GS	CTO-Direct	Approved
3.	207-03	M/s. RUBAN M SAND UNIT, S.F.No.1280/1,Vathalagundu, Viralipatty Village, Nilakkottai Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTE - Extension	Approved
4.	207-04	M/s. MYIL CHAMBER BRICKS, S.F.No.61/5B, 6B, 7, Ayyampalayam Village, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTE - New	Approved
5.	207-05	M/s. PARI CHAMBERS, No.398/1, Marichilambu Post, Thoppampatti Village, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District.	os	CTO - after CTE	Approved
6.	207-06	M/s. SRI SAIRAM POLYMER, S.F.No.1880 Part, Adiyanoothu Village, Dindigul East Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTO-Direct	Approved
7.	207-07	M/s. R.P.M MAHAL, Old S.F.No.378/2, New SF No. 378/7, Batlagundu Town, Nilakkottai Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTO-Direct	Approved

AE-II/TNPCB/DGL

18127 Converior AE-I/TNPCB/DGL

Chairman

District Level Consent Clearance Committee Dindigul District.



TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, DINDIGUL 208th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 30.08.2023 at 11.30 AM

The matter of issue of First Consent to the following files are placed before the committee for approval.

SI. No	Item No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved / Not Approved)
1.	208-01	M/s. WIN BRICKS, S.F.No. 95/2D, Rajampatty Village, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District.	OS	CTE-New	Approved
2.	208-02	M/s. SAJO ORGANIC ESSENTIAL COMPANY, SF.No:1,77/5, PACHAMALAYANKOTTAI VILLAGE, NILAKOTTAI TALUK, DINDIGUL DISTRICT.	OS	CTO-Direct	Approved
3.	208-03	M/s. MSP GRANITES, SF.No. 52/7A, Nagayagoundanpatty Junction, Oruthattu Post, Nilakottai Taluk, Dindigul District	GS	CTO-Direct	Approved
4.	208-04	M/s. MSP GRANITES - UNIT II, SF.No. 52/7A Part, Nagayagoundanpatti Junction, Oruthattu Post, Nilakottai Taluk, Dindigul District.	GS	CTO-Direct	Approved

AE-II/TNPCB/D

2018123 Convenor AE-I/TNPCB/DGL

Chairman District Level Consent Clearance Committee Dindigul District.